
 

 
Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.23.1100                                                                                Date : 03.04.2024 

 

e-Tender Notice 

(Notice Number: 45/2023-24) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  

S L 
No. 

ID,Reference 
No 

Procurement 
Method 

Name of Works Tender/Propo
sal Dccument 

last selling 
Date and 

Time 

01 968195 OTM Construction of 30.0m Long RCC Variable Girder Bridge on Jalirpar UP Office-
Mochna Hat-Nowhata (UZR Bridge) via Nanikhir UP office Road at Ch. 8510m 
under Muksudpur Upazila District Gopalganj [Road ID No: 335583013] 
(Salvage Materials Cost Tk. 269574.00) Package No. GDIRIIP/Muk/UNR-
SR/23-24/270 

04.00 PM on 
28/04/2024 

02 968196 OTM Improvement of Dokhin Hiron Bazar Madrasha-Katigram GPS via Haider Ali 
House Road by BC from Ch. 00m-830m under Kotwalipara Upazila District 
Gopalganj [Road ID No: 335515527] (Salvage Materials Cost Tk. 
3174256.00). Package No. GDIRIIP/Kotali/VR-BC/23-24/275 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

03 968197 OTM Improvement of WAPDA Khal Purba par Nadu Khalashi House to 
Rabirdhamath Joydhor House via 134no GPS Road by HBB from Ch. 00m-
770m & Construction of 01 2-Vent 4.00x4.00m RCC Box culvert at Ch. 300m 
on the same road under Kotwalipara Upazila District Gopalganj [Road ID No: 
335515499]. Package No. GDIRIIP/Kotali/VR-BC/23-24/275 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

04 968198 OTM Improvement of Uttarpara Hatkhola bridge-Parkona Pourashava bus stand via 
Kunjobon Road by HBB from Ch. 00m-1586m & Construction of 01 2-Vent 
4.00x4.00m RCC Box culvert at Ch. 134m on the same road under 
Kotwalipara Upazila District Gopalganj [Road ID No: 335515490]. Package 
No. GDIRIIP/Kotali/VR-HBB/23-24/281 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

05 968199 LTM Improvement of Jalal Talukder House-Dorar UP road via Kaborsthan Road by 
HBB from Ch. 00m-468m under Kotwalipara Upazila District Gopalganj [Road 
ID No: 335515535]. Package No. GDIRIIP/Kotali/VR-HBB/23-24/276 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

06 968200 LTM Improvement of Kalu Doctor House to Modhao Biramer Khandhi Mosque 
connection Road by HBB from Ch. 00m-400m under Kotwalipara Upazila 
District Gopalganj [Road ID No: 335515539]. Package No. GDIRIIP/Kotali/VR-
HBB/23-24/277 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

07 968201 LTM Improvement of Tupuria ashutia Road Muktijoddha Ruhul sheker Dokan-Dhaly 
bari BD Road via Khan bari Road by HBB from Ch. 00m-290m under 
Kotwalipara Upazila District Gopalganj [Road ID No: 335515584]. Package 
No. GDIRIIP/Kotali/VR-HBB/23-24/278 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

08 968202 LTM Improvement of Pinjuri Suagram Road-Jahngir house Road by BC from Ch. 
00m-245m under Kotwalipara Upazila District Gopalganj [Road ID No: 
335515097] (Salvage Materials Cost Tk. 2,18,746.00). Package No. 
GDIRIIP/Kotali/VR-BC/23-24/279 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

09 968203 LTM Rehabilitation of Kasiani Bazar Ralway Road from Ch. 00m-1160m [Kasiani] 
(Road ID No: 335434042) Package No. LGED/GOP/VRRP/OL/23-24/W-58 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

10 968204 LTM Rehabilitation of Kushla (Tupuria)-Ashutia Road (Important_VRA) from Ch. 
00m-1650m [Kotwalipara] (Road ID No: 335514006) Package No. 
LGED/GOP/VRRP/Re-hab/23-24/W-59 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

11 968205 LTM Rehabilitation of Ashutia Purbo para Tupuria Road to Graveyard via Panna 
house Road from Ch. 00m-585m [Kotwalipara] (Road ID No: 335515148) 
Package No. LGED/GOP/VRRP/Re-hab/23-24/W-60 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

 
 

 

 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Gopalganj 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.eprocure/


 
12 968206 LTM Rehabilitation of Majbari R&H-Fulu bazar via South hiron GPS Road 

(Important_VRA) from Ch. 00m-1100m [Kotwalipara] (Road ID No: 
335514032) Package No. LGED/GOP/VRRP/OL/23-24/W-61 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

13 968208 LTM 1.(a) Improvement of Pinjuri Chowdhury hat hote Kurpala Union Porishad 
Porjonto khal from Ch. 00m to 914.091m & (b). Construction of Reference Bed 
Block & TBM; 2.(a) Improvement of Deopura hote Fenakhali Porjonto khal 
from Ch. 00m to 3501.191m & (b). Construction of Reference Bed Block & 
TBM & 3.(a) Improvement of Ambari Bridge hote Ghazalia Talpukuria hoye 
Banarjore Sluicegate Porjonto khal from Ch. 00m to 3823.926m & (b). 
Construction of Reference Bed Block & TBM under Kotwalipara Upazila, 
District: Gopalganj. Package No. IPCP/GOPA/KOTAL/C/23-24/48.15 

04.00 PM on 
24/04/2024 

is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)  is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any 
registered Banks branches   

Further information and guidelines are abailable in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 

 (Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 

Tel. 02-478821702 
E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.23.1100/1(30)                                                                                Date : 03.04.2024 

 

CC: (Not in Seniority)                                                                                                                                                                                  
01.  The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, Faridpur.  
02. The Project Director, GDIRIIP/VRRP/IPCP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.                                                                                                                                                  
03. The Deputy Commissioner, District : Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                            
04. The Superintendent of Police, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                         
05. The Upazila Chairman, Upazila : Kotalipara/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                         
06. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Tungipara/Kotalipara/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                              
07. Notice Board (All). 
 
 
[[ 

(Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 
Tel. 02-478821702 

E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.eprocure/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

